SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG

SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG

ISIN: CH0014852781

Overview

2024/05/02 17:30:10

Price
614.00 CHF

Difference (4]

General attributes

WKN:

-1.13% (-7.00)

ISIN CHO0014852781
Symbol SLHN
Exchange SIX Swiss Exchange
Currency CHF
Sector Financial
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 18,004 EUR

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

Company report: SWISS LIFE
HOLDING AG

CESKAS

spofitelna

SWISS MARKET INDEX

614.00 CHF (1,213)
614.20 CHF (779)

619.20 CHF
624.40 CHF
613.60 CHF
621.00 CHF

616.605989 CHF

69,097

42,605,624.00

2,580
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/05/02 [
2024/04/30 [
2024/04/29 b
2024/04/26 2E
2024/04/26 [

Headline Download
Akciové trhy - denni zprava &y
Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
Global Equity Ratings &
Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=38855441,232686057
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=CH0014852781-2024-05-02.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DCH0014852781
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CH0014852781&ID_NOTATION=6365239
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=CH0014852781&ID_NOTATION=6365239
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=386093
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e7d87b336569f582bcf9ba1c6c7179cbddaddb3b2f579eed7098e1d666223701&idfile=60279&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60279%2F2024-05-02%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=54dab5ce7942d19f1&time=1714763689&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385829
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=31dcfcc63e53618b5d9c5eb2768f1c9b1ee96e657e859871656a6157afcee02a&idfile=60263&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60263%2F2024-04-30%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=58c118e8081a3dae9&time=1714763689&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385538
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=97d1154708cef758aca2ef7ca4af8d115973f4919f2948270b4caa0e9b0101f5&idfile=60249&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60249%2F2024-04-29%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=4e3564434ba74854a&time=1714763689&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385305
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=fd10fb817fce34c4f866ecfd6e04151277f1214df58bdb17612db27762f02ffb&idfile=60245&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60245%2F2024-04-26%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=56ca7a07e2da4085e&time=1714763689&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385294
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c5f24c9a3545b63071e016d5a2ec26ed7ec59a1b080baa13563094a8f1bd6eab&idfile=60242&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60242%2F2024-04-26%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=4b461fccb2547ef54&time=1714763689&tool=RSC

SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG

Details

2024/05/02 17:30:10

Price
614.00 CHF

Difference

o

-1.13% (-7.00)

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)

CH0014852781
SLHN

SIX Swiss Exchange
CHF

Financial

Stock

18,004 EUR

Benchmark SWISS MARKET INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 614.00 CHF (1,213)
Ask (Ask size) 614.20 CHF (779)
Open 619.20 CHF
High 624.40 CHF
Low 613.60 CHF
Close (prev. day) 621.00 CHF
VWAP 616.605989 CHF
Volume (pcs) 69,097
Trading volume 42,605,624.00
Number of trades 2,580
Last size 51
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3y
Perf (%) +4.64% +6.97% +38.01%
Perf (abs.) +27.20 +40.00 +169.10
Beta 0.89 0.77 1.02
Volatility 18.34 17.85 21.47
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG

Exchange [F] Date Time

Stuttgart 2019/ 16:41
06/28

SIX Swiss Exchange 2024/ 17:30
05/02

London Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:20

European Trade Reporting 05/02

Hamburg 2019/ 08:00
06/28

Frankfurt 2019/ 16:19

Price

434.00 EUR

614.00 CHF

620.90 CHF

432.10 EUR

433.80 EUR

617.60 CHF (67,805
624.07 CHF (75,781
614.65 CHF (79,043
576.86 CHF (81,632
666.60 CHF (2024/03/13
573.20 CHF (2024/01/05
666.60 CHF (2024/03/13
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
509.60 CHF (2023/07/07)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.01 9
42.61 2,580
0.00 2
0.00 2
0.01 4
2/4


https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=6365239
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=6452625
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=99203831
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=99203831
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19965675
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=6452624

SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG

06/28

FINRA other OTC Issues 2024/ 17:43 673.00 USD 0.01 1
05/02

Duesseldorf 2019/ 08:11 432.00 EUR 0.00 2
06/28

Berlin 2019/ 15:59 433.60 EUR 0.00 5
06/28
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=124571109
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32310232
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=6450984

SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG

Company profile

Company Logo

e

SwissLife

Contact Details
SWISS LIFE HOLDING AG

General-Guisan-Quai 40 - 8022 Zirich
Telefon: +41-43-284-33-11

Fax: +

E-mail: info.com@swisslife.ch

PDF Downloads

Company report: SWISS LIFE
HOLDING AG

CESKAS

spofitelna

Company Profile

Swiss Life Holding AG engages in the provision of life insurances, pensions, and financial
solutions. It operates through the following segments: Switzerland, Germany, France,
International, Asset Managers, and Other. The Switzerland, France and Germany segments
provide life insurance operations and distribution units. The life insurance operations offer a
broad range of life, pension, health, annuity and investment-type policies to both groups and
individuals, including disability coverage. The International segment includes cross-border
insurance operations in Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Singapore, and Swiss life select units in
Austria, Czech Republic, Poland, and the United Kingdom. The Asset Managers segment
represents the management of assets for institutional clients, group's insurances business,
and consulting services. The company was founded by Conrad Widmer in 1857 and is

headquartered in Zurich, Switzerland.

Members of Management Board

Patrick Frost Chairman of Managing

Board of directors

Adrienne Corboud

Member of the

Board Fumagalli administrative board
Jorg Arnold Member of Executive Damir Filipovic Member of the

Committee administrative board
Markus Member of Executive Henry Peter Member of the
Leibundgut Committee administrative board

Matthias Aellig Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Nils Frowein

Stefan Machler Member of Executive
Committee

Tanguy Polet  Member of Executive

Klaus Tschitscher

Martin Schmid

Monika Biitler

Franziska Tschudi

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the

Committee Sauber administrative board
Philomena Member of the
Colatrella administrative board

Severin Moser
Stefan Loacker
Thomas Buess
Ueli Bernauer

Dietiker
Rolf Hugo Dérig

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Chairman of the
administrative boar

4/4


mailto:info.com@swisslife.ch
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=CH0014852781-2024-05-02.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DCH0014852781
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